

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02-00202 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 2/10/2002 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 2/19/2002 **Final action:** 2/19/2002

Title: Adopt a resolution to authorize the execution of contracts with the California Coastal Conservancy for

two grant awards under the Southern California Wetlands Recovery Program, as follows:

a) Authorize the Planning and Development Director, or designee, to execute the Grant Agreement (Contract No. 01-181) and all subsequent agreements or amendments with the Coastal Conservancy in accordance with the resolution for the Devereux Slough/ Ellwood Mesa Regional Open Space and Development Master Plan (Joint Proposal for the Ellwood-Devereux Coast) in the amount of \$110,000 to prepare a restoration plan and environmental review for the planning project;

b) Authorize the Parks Director, or designee, to execute the Grant Agreement (Contract No. 01-182) and all subsequent agreements or amendments with the Coastal Conservancy in accordance with the resolution for the Summerland Greenwell Preserve Enhancement Plan in the amount of \$40,000 to

implement restoration and enhancement of the park site.

Sponsors: PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, PARKS

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/19/2002	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted	Pass

Adopt a resolution to authorize the execution of contracts with the California Coastal Conservancy for two grant awards under the Southern California Wetlands Recovery Program, as follows:

- a) Authorize the Planning and Development Director, or designee, to execute the Grant Agreement (Contract No. 01 -181) and all subsequent agreements or amendments with the Coastal Conservancy in accordance with the resolution for the Devereux Slough/ Ellwood Mesa Regional Open Space and Development Master Plan (Joint Proposal for the Ellwood-Devereux Coast) in the amount of \$110,000 to prepare a restoration plan and environmental review for the planning project;
- b) Authorize the Parks Director, or designee, to execute the Grant Agreement (Contract No. 01-182) and all subsequent agreements or amendments with the Coastal Conservancy in accordance with the resolution for the Summerland Greenwell Preserve Enhancement Plan in the amount of \$40,000 to implement restoration and enhancement of the park site. ..Body
 [Enter body here.]